
O
VE

RL
AY

New HB2 kerb line with

125mm upstand

Proposed give

way markings

Proposed EF edging kerb

Proposed road

hump marking

Proposed turn

right arrow

Proposed turn left marking

Proposed "ghost island" to clearly

segregate in/out traffic

1.8m pedestrian

walkway border

marking

Relocated line of

existing posts

3

.

2

2

.

5

2

.

0

Tie-in point to

existing footway

Proposed keep left sign

mounted to proposed bollard.

2

.

3

0

2

.

3

0

2

.

0

Post and rail fence to be adjusted

to suit new widened footway

Post and rail fence to be adjusted

to suit new widened footway

Tie-in point to

existing footway

Proposed levels to be adjusted

locally to suit existing BT cover

Relocated line of

existing posts

1

.

8

Narrow 2.5m carriageway to

encourage reduce speed.

Proposed "No Entry" sign

Proposed "No Entry" sign

Proposed left turn

ahead only sign

Proposed left turn

ahead only sign

3

.

5

3

.

2

3

.

5

Hedges to be cut down to

maximum 600mm height

Full upstand kerb extension to

protect pedestrians and bollard

from errant vehicles

Proposed road markings to

narrow existing carriageway to

3.5m to reduce vehicles speed

Existing sign to be

relocated to increase

forward visibility

Proposed new

pedestrian crossing

with tactile paving

Hedges to be cut down

to max 1m height

RevisionDrawing No

Project No

Date

Scale

Engineer

Drawn

Project

Rev Date Drawn CheckDescription

Drawing Status

Title

Consulting Structural Engineers

Consulting Civil Engineers

Telephone  020 7700 6666

1-5 Offord St London N1 1DH

www.conisbee.co.uk

London • Cambridge • Norwich

GENERAL NOTES

1. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH

ALL RELEVANT ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS AND

SPECIALIST DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

2. DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS DRAWING IN EITHER PAPER

OR DIGITAL FORM. USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ONLY.

3. 3ALL HIGHWAY WORKS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

HERTFORDSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL SPECIFICATION

171116-CON-X-XX-DR-C-3000 P3

PRELIMINARY

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

ENTRANCE IMPROVEMENT WORKS

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT

171116

STANBOROUGH PARK

SPLASHLANDS

MAR 2020

1:100@A1

MS

JW

P1 19.03.20 ISSUED FOR INFORMATION MG JW

LEGEND

PROPOSED TIMBER POST

HIGHWAY BOUNDARY

PROPOSED KERBLINE

PROPOSED TACTILE PAVING

PROPOSED FOOTWAY EDGING

P2 07.04.20 PRELIMINARY ISSUE MS JW

1 2 3 4 50 6

1:100Meters

PROPOSED RELOCATED RAIL FENCE

P3 20.07.20 REVISED TO RSA STAGE1/2 DATED 04.05.2020 MS JW

New HB2 kerb line with

125mm upstand

Proposed give

way markings

Proposed EF edging kerb

Proposed road

hump marking

Proposed turn

right arrow

Proposed turn left marking

Proposed "ghost island" to clearly

segregate in/out traffic

1.8m pedestrian

walkway border

marking

Relocated line of

existing posts

3

.

2

2

.

5

2

.

0

Tie-in point to

existing footway

Proposed keep left sign

mounted to proposed bollard.

2

.

3

0

2

.

3

0

2

.

0

Post and rail fence to be adjusted

to suit new widened footway

Post and rail fence to be adjusted

to suit new widened footway

Tie-in point to

existing footway

Proposed levels to be adjusted

locally to suit existing BT cover

Relocated line of

existing posts

1

.

8

Narrow 2.5m carriageway to

encourage reduce speed.

Proposed "No Entry" sign

Proposed "No Entry" sign

Proposed left turn

ahead only sign

Proposed left turn

ahead only sign

3

.

5

3

.

2

3

.

5

Hedges to be cut down to

maximum 600mm height

Full upstand kerb extension to

protect pedestrians and bollard

from errant vehicles

Proposed road markings to

narrow existing carriageway to

3.5m to reduce vehicles speed

Existing sign to be

relocated to increase

forward visibility

Proposed new

pedestrian crossing

with tactile paving

Hedges to be cut down

to max 1m height

RevisionDrawing No

Project No

Date

Scale

Engineer

Drawn

Project

Rev Date Drawn CheckDescription

Drawing Status

Title

Consulting Structural Engineers

Consulting Civil Engineers

Telephone  020 7700 6666

1-5 Offord St London N1 1DH

www.conisbee.co.uk

London • Cambridge • Norwich

GENERAL NOTES

1. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH

ALL RELEVANT ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS AND

SPECIALIST DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

2. DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS DRAWING IN EITHER PAPER

OR DIGITAL FORM. USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ONLY.

3. 3ALL HIGHWAY WORKS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

HERTFORDSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL SPECIFICATION

171116-CON-X-XX-DR-C-3000 P3

PRELIMINARY

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

ENTRANCE IMPROVEMENT WORKS

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT

171116

STANBOROUGH PARK

SPLASHLANDS

MAR 2020

1:100@A1

MS

JW

P1 19.03.20 ISSUED FOR INFORMATION MG JW

LEGEND

PROPOSED TIMBER POST

HIGHWAY BOUNDARY

PROPOSED KERBLINE

PROPOSED TACTILE PAVING

PROPOSED FOOTWAY EDGING

P2 07.04.20 PRELIMINARY ISSUE MS JW

1 2 3 4 50 6

1:100Meters

PROPOSED RELOCATED RAIL FENCE

P3 20.07.20 REVISED TO RSA STAGE1/2 DATED 04.05.2020 MS JW

New HB2 kerb line with

125mm upstand

Proposed give

way markings

Proposed EF edging kerb

Proposed road

hump marking

Proposed turn

right arrow

Proposed turn left marking

Proposed "ghost island" to clearly

segregate in/out traffic

1.8m pedestrian

walkway border

marking

Relocated line of

existing posts

3

.

2

2

.

5

2

.

0

Tie-in point to

existing footway

Proposed keep left sign

mounted to proposed bollard.

2

.

3

0

2

.

3

0

2

.

0

Post and rail fence to be adjusted

to suit new widened footway

Post and rail fence to be adjusted

to suit new widened footway

Tie-in point to

existing footway

Proposed levels to be adjusted

locally to suit existing BT cover

Relocated line of

existing posts

1

.

8

Narrow 2.5m carriageway to

encourage reduce speed.

Proposed "No Entry" sign

Proposed "No Entry" sign

Proposed left turn

ahead only sign

Proposed left turn

ahead only sign

3

.

5

3

.

2

3

.

5

Hedges to be cut down to

maximum 600mm height

Full upstand kerb extension to

protect pedestrians and bollard

from errant vehicles

Proposed road markings to

narrow existing carriageway to

3.5m to reduce vehicles speed

Existing sign to be

relocated to increase

forward visibility

Proposed new

pedestrian crossing

with tactile paving

Hedges to be cut down

to max 1m height

RevisionDrawing No

Project No

Date

Scale

Engineer

Drawn

Project

Rev Date Drawn CheckDescription

Drawing Status

Title

Consulting Structural Engineers

Consulting Civil Engineers

Telephone  020 7700 6666

1-5 Offord St London N1 1DH

www.conisbee.co.uk

London • Cambridge • Norwich

GENERAL NOTES

1. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH

ALL RELEVANT ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS AND

SPECIALIST DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

2. DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS DRAWING IN EITHER PAPER

OR DIGITAL FORM. USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ONLY.

3. 3ALL HIGHWAY WORKS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

HERTFORDSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL SPECIFICATION

171116-CON-X-XX-DR-C-3000 P3

PRELIMINARY

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

ENTRANCE IMPROVEMENT WORKS

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT

171116

STANBOROUGH PARK

SPLASHLANDS

MAR 2020

1:100@A1

MS

JW

P1 19.03.20 ISSUED FOR INFORMATION MG JW

LEGEND

PROPOSED TIMBER POST

HIGHWAY BOUNDARY

PROPOSED KERBLINE

PROPOSED TACTILE PAVING

PROPOSED FOOTWAY EDGING

P2 07.04.20 PRELIMINARY ISSUE MS JW

1 2 3 4 50 6

1:100Meters

PROPOSED RELOCATED RAIL FENCE

P3 20.07.20 REVISED TO RSA STAGE1/2 DATED 04.05.2020 MS JW

55.390

SURVEYED POINT

Drawing No.:

Drawing status

Sheet: Revision:

Drawn:Date:Scale:

Drawing title:

Project:

Client:

CSI SouthEast Ltd.
P.O. Box 3661, Wokingham

Berkshire, RG40 9NX
Tel: +44 (0) 744 971 5827
www.csi-southeast.co.uk

rev date by chk description

NO DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE SCALED OFF THIS DRAWING  -  CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

GROUND CONTROL

STANBOROUGH PARK
WELWYN GARDEN CITY, AL8 6DF

SURVEY DRAWING

ENTRANCE AS-BUILT SURVEY
(ORIGINAL LAYOUT OVERLAY)

I. Cs.1:100@A1

CSI228-S-E02

NOTES

NEW FIRE HYDRANT
E: 522861.216
N: 211281.477

LEFT TURN AHEAD SIGN

"NO ENTRY" SIGN

LEFT TURN AHEAD SIGN

211,300.000

52
2,

84
0.

00
0

211,300.000

52
2,

80
0.

00
0

65.828

65.824

65.757

65.710

65.61665.617

65.674

65.766

65.757

65.669

65.931

65.806

65.807

65.911

65.878

65.871

65.848

65.831

65.815

65.791

65.763

65.734

65.710

65.598

65.706
65.756

65.718

65.733

65.742

65.783

65.776

65.832

65.827

65.862

65.870

65.899

65.912

65.882

65.898

65.937

65.921

65.939

65.827

65.844

65.831

65.751

65.735

65.710

65.702

65.676

65.710

65.746

65.60465.604

65.453

65.347

65.749

65.739

65.742

65.799

65.736

65.574
65.520

65.508

65.392
65.429

65.516

65.550

65.571 65.537

65.478

65.424
65.369

65.442

65.467

65.475

A 11/08/2020 Z.T. I.C. Entrance Road As-Built Survey

11/08/2020

1/1 B

B 13/08/2020 I.C. - Road Signs and further bollards added


